

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5697/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in LPA No.857/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BADRI NARAYAN JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

It is clarified that, by the impugned order dated 21st September, 2004, passed in L.P.A. No.857 of 2004, the High Court has merely set aside the interim order passed in C.W.J.C. No.11664 of 2003 but the writ application is still pending before the High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master